
Codificador DE 
PERILLA

Pantalla de contacto 
completo de alta 
definición

Carga inalámbrica 
de absorción 
magnética

Arriba: noticias

Golpe a la 
izquierda:
Función rápida

Golpe a la 
derecha:
Barra de 
funciones 
de pantalla
 dividida

Teclas de función del 
codificador de perilla:
Presione 5 segundos para la 
función de la máquina de 
conmutación, haga clic en la 
interfaz de la esfera para 
entrar en el menú, doble clic 
en la interfaz del menú para 
cambiar el estilo del menú, 
haga clic en otras interfaces 
para volver a la interfaz 
principal, presione más de 15 
segundos para apagar por la 
fuerza.

Abajo: barra de Estado
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用户手册

         感谢您选择本公司智能手表。您可以通过阅读本手册，全面地了解设备
使用，领略其实用功能和简洁的操作方法。
本公司保留在不作任何预先通知的情况下对本手册内容作修改的权利，恕不
另行通知。
产品配置：包装盒一个，说明书一本，主机一台，充电座一个。
使用产品前请仔细阅读本说明书，并妥善保管。
本产品支持生活防水佩戴。特别注意热水淋浴或者桑拿不能佩戴，防不住水
蒸气；泡到海水等要及时擦干净吹干。如因不按指示使用导致进水，本公司
不作免费保修。泡水后喇叭孔会积水，请将水甩出来，声音才能恢复正常。
         首次使用手表如果电量耗尽，请拿出充电座，手表放充电座自动吸附，
将USB插入适配器进行充电，要求适配器输入电压为5V1A/2A。

Obrigado por escolher o smartwatch da nossa empresa. Você pode 
entender de forma abrangente o uso do dispositivo, apreciar suas funções 
práticas e métodos de operação concisos lendo este manual.
Nossa empresa reserva-se o direito de fazer modificações no conteúdo 
deste manual sem aviso prévio.
Configuração do produto: Uma caixa de embalagem, um manual, um host e 
um suporte de carregamento.
Por favor, leia este manual cuidadosamente e mantenha-o corretamente 
antes de usar o produto.
Este produto suporta desgaste impermeável para uso diário. Preste atenção 
especial para não usar chuveiros quentes ou saunas, pois eles não podem 
impedir o vapor de água; Mergulhe na água do mar e espere que ela seja 
limpa e seca em tempo hábil. Se a água entrar devido a não seguir as 
instruções, nossa empresa não fornece garantia gratuita. Depois de 
embeber na água, o buraco da buzina acumulará água. Por favor, jogue a 
água para fora para que o som possa voltar ao normal.
Se o relógio ficar sem bateria pela primeira vez, retire o suporte de 
carregamento. O relógio irá automaticamente adsorver quando colocado no 
suporte de carregamento e o USB será inserido no adaptador para carregar. 
A tensão de entrada do adaptador deve ser 5V1A/2A.

Equipado com caixas de relógio duplos, cintilando e mudando a 
jogabilidade nova inteligente:

1. Frequência cardíaca:
1) Clique para inserir a medição do valor 
atual da frequência cardíaca, e lembrá-lo-á 
de usá-lo corretamente ao olhar para o ar;
2) Os dados de frequência cardíaca em 
tempo real podem ser detectados no APP e 
registrados em um gráfico de colunas em 
conformidade;
3) Conecte-se ao aplicativo para gravar de 
forma síncrona os dados da frequência 
cardíaca;

2. Oxigénio no sangue:
1) Clique para entrar na função de teste de oxigênio no sangue;
2) Os dados do teste serão sincronizados em tempo real ao APP

3. Vários modos desportivos:
1) Fornecer vários modos de esportes para a seleção livre;
Durante o exercício, dados como frequência cardíaca e calorias serão 
registrados;

3. Telefone: Depois de se conectar ao Bluetooth de áudio do telefone, 
ele pode entrar, suportar visualização de chamadas recentes, 
discagem, e também ter funções de contato (configurar comunicação 

de atalho no aplicativo para suportar até 8 cartões de contato);
4. contagem de passos: Você pode ver o número de passos dados, consumo 
de calorias e tempo de exercício naquele dia; Todas as noites, às 12 horas, os 
dados do dia serão salvos e redefinidos para zero, suportando até os últimos 
sete dias de registros de contagem de passos; Clique na interface de 
contagem de passos para visualizar dados relevantes sobre a função de 
contagem de passos;
5. Monitoramento do sono: Das 22h às 8h do dia seguinte, sua duração e 
qualidade do sono serão registradas para ajudá-lo a ajustar melhor sua 
programação e melhorar a qualidade do sono. Na interface da função de 
sono, você pode pesquisar dados relacionados ao sono;
6. Bússola: Para ativá-lo pela primeira vez, você precisa seguir as instruções 
para calibração. Após a calibração, você pode usar a função bússola;
7. Assistente de voz: Depois de conectar o APP e chamar áudio, acorde o 
assistente de voz do telefone através da função de assistente de voz do 
relógio.
8. Gravação de informações: Esta função requer a conexão ao aplicativo 
móvel "DaFit" para consultar mensagens de programa de terceiros para definir 
notificações de mensagens.
9. Controle de música: Ele pode controlar e reproduzir música no telefone.
10. Calculadora: Pode realizar cálculos simples.
11. Stop watch: Ligue esta função ao tempo.
12. configurações: Defina várias configurações locais para o dispositivo, 
incluindo configurações de exibição e brilho (ajuste de brilho, tempo de sono, 
tela levantada, estilo de discagem e menu, etc.), configurações de vibração de 
som, não perturbe o modo, interruptor Bluetooth de áudio, etc.
13. Tempo: Depois de se conectar ao aplicativo, você pode sincronizar as 
informações meteorológicas fornecidas pelo DaFIT em tempo real para o dia e 
os últimos sete dias.
14. lanterna: suporta a função de uma lanterna, e depois de entrar na função, 
clicar pode controlar a abertura e fechamento;
15. Controle da câmera: Depois de conectar-se ao aplicativo (obter 
permissões da câmera), clique para entrar na função (ou insira diretamente a 
função do controle da câmera do aplicativo) e, em seguida, clique para 
habilitar o controle remoto da fotografia do celular (o aplicativo deve estar na 
interface atual do telefone e não pode estar em segundo plano);
16. despertador: suporta a função de alarme e pode livremente definir 
lembretes de alarme;
17. Período menstrual: Usuários femininos podem definir suas próprias 
informações de saúde feminina através de outras configurações no aplicativo, 
e fornecerão lembretes de saúde com base em configurações diferentes;
Lembretes longos sentados, lembretes de beber água, avisos de frequência 
cardíaca, pesquisa de relógio, período de modo não perturbe e configurações 
de tempo para levantar a mão para iluminar a tela podem ser definidas na 
função "Outras configurações" do aplicativo.Android 5.0 e superior e IOS 10.0 e superior

Vá para Configurações - Gerenciamento de aplicativos no seu telefone, 
encontre "DaFit" - Gerenciamento de permissões e abra todas as opções. 
Entre no Gerenciamento de Notificações novamente - encontre 'DaFit' e 
abra-o com todas as permissões.
Permissão de execução em segundo plano, entrar, seleccionar irrestrito. 
Volta. Você será solicitado a ativar o auto-início e entrar no modo aberto. 
Retorne, selecione a notificação de mensagem do aplicativo desejada e 
clique para abri-la.
Na extremidade IOS, você pode abrir a notificação do sistema 
compartilhado nas configurações do seu telefone - Bluetooth - 
Configurações Bluetooth conectadas;
Nota: Se a versão do computador do aplicativo selecionado estiver online, o 
terminal móvel não receberá notificações de informações e o relógio não o 
lembrará.

1. o relógio não pode ser ligado: a duração de pressionar o botão de 
energia é muito curto, levando mais de 3 segundos; O nível da bateria é 
muito baixo, use por favor um cabo de carregamento para carregar;
2. o relógio não pode ser carregado normalmente: se o contato de 
carregamento está em contato normal com o relógio, e se o carregador é 
normal; Quando o nível da bateria está baixo, leva um tempo para carregar 
antes que a interface de carregamento seja exibida;
3. Em primeiro lugar, os dispositivos de relógio monitoram a atividade 
humana através de sensores eletrônicos, que são considerados de grau de 
consumo. É normal para o produto experimentar certos erros. Por favor, trate 
os dados objetivamente;
4. se o seu telefone é instalado com gerenciamento de segurança ou 
aplicações de aceleração de limpeza, por favor
Definir 'DaFit' como uma lista branca (lista de confiança);
5. Se alguns problemas de software ocorrerem enquanto o relógio estiver 
em execução, ele pode ser restaurado ao normal restaurando as 
configurações de fábrica.

1. quando este produto está em uso normal, se houver problemas de 
qualidade causados pela fabricação, materiais, design e outras razões, a 
placa-mãe será garantida gratuitamente por um ano a partir da data de 
compra, e a bateria e carregador serão garantidos por seis meses.
2. A garantia gratuita não é fornecida para falhas causadas por razões 
pessoais do usuário, como segue:
Lesões causadas por desmontagem não autorizada, modificação de 
relógios, etc;
(2) Lesões causadas por quedas acidentais durante o uso;
(3) Todos os danos humanos ou negligência de terceiros, mau uso (como 
entrada de água no host, rachaduras de força externa, arranhões em 
componentes periféricos, etc.), não são cobertos pela garantia.

Ao solicitar garantia gratuita, forneça um cartão de garantia com a data de 
compra e o selo do local de compra.
4. Todas as funções do produto são principalmente físicas.

1. Baixe o aplicativo 'DaFit' para o seu telefone e instale-o. Você pode 
pesquisar diretamente por 'DaFit' na loja de aplicativos
Para fazer o download, você também pode digitalizar o seguinte código QR 
para pular para o link de download (navegador, WeChat, etc. pode digitalizar 
o código);
2. Ligar um relógio
Depois de ativar o Bluetooth no telefone, insira a função "Adicionar 
dispositivo" no APP, pesquise diretamente o dispositivo, encontre o endereço 
MAC Bluetooth correspondente do dispositivo e conecte-se manualmente.
3. Conecte-se ao Bluetooth para chamadas
Deslize para baixo para abrir o menu de atalho e certifique-se de que o 
interruptor de chamada Bluetooth está ligado (o ícone Bluetooth no meio da 
barra de status está em roxo), que pode ser definido no telefone. Descobriu 
uma chamada Bluetooth em Bluetooth (com Bluetooth ativado no telefone), 
localize o nome do dispositivo de áudio que você está usando e clique em 
Conectar. Após a conexão bem sucedida, você pode usar a função de 
chamada e função de música.

Thank you for choosing our smartwatch. By reading this manual, you can fully 
understand the use of the equipment, appreciate its practical functions and 
simple operation methods. 
The company reserves the right to modify the contents of this manual without 
prior notice.
Product configuration: one box, one manual, one host, one charging stand. 
Please read this manual carefully before using the product and keep it 
properly.
This product supports  life waterproof wear. Special attention should be paid 
not to wear in hot showers or saunas, as it cannot prevent water vapor; when 
soaking in sea water, wipe it clean and dry in time. If water enters due to not 
used according to the instructions, our company will not provide free warranty. 
After soaking in water, the speaker hole will accumulate water, please shake the 
water out, and the sound will return to normal.
If the power of the watch is exhausted when using the watch for the first time, 
please take out the charging stand, the watch will be automatically adsorbed 
on the charging stand, and the USB will be inserted into the adapter for 
charging. The input voltage of the adapter is required to be 5V1A/2A.

Equipped with dual watch cases, flickering and changing smart new 
gameplay:

Android 5.0 and above and IOS10.0 and above 

On the phone, go to Settings - Application Management, find "DaFit" - 
Permission Management, and open all of them. Then enter the notification 

 ىلع لوصحلا كنكمي ، ليلدلا اذه ةءارق لالخ نم   . شتوو ةيكذلا ةكرشلا هذهل كرايتخال اركش
  . لمعلل ةطيسب ةقيرط و ةيلمعلا اهتفيظو ردقن ، تادعملا مادختسال لماش مهف
  . قبسم راعشإ نود ليلدلا اذه تايوتحم ليدعت يف قحلاب ظفتحن نحن 
  . دعقم نحش ، فيضملا ، تاميلعت ، فيلغتلاو ةئبعتلا عبرم : جتنملا نيوكت 
  . حيحص لكشب اهيلع ظافحلاو جتنملا مادختسا لبق ةيانعب تاميلعتلا ةءارق ىجري 
 اهؤادترا نكمي ال انواس وأ نخاس مامح ىلإ صاخ مامتها ءاليإ   . ءادترا ءاملل ةايحلا معدي جتنملا اذه 
 متي مل اذإ   . فيفجتو فيظنتل بسانملا تقولا يف رحبلا هايم يف عقن   . ءاملا راخب عنمل
 ، ءاملا عقني نأ دعب   . نامضلا اناجم مدقت ال ةكرشلا نإف ، تاميلعتلل اقفو هايملا مادختسا
  . يعيبطلا اهعضو ىلإ دوعت نأ نكمي توصلا ، ءاملا يمر ىجري ، هايملا مكارتت فوس ةرفح نرقلا
 دعقم شتوو ، نحشلا دعقم ةلابق ذاختا ىجري ، ةقاطلا كالهتسا ناك اذإ ، شتوو مادختسا لوأ 
 تالخدملا لوحم ، ةمهت يف تانوكملا لوحم ماعلا يلسلستلا لقانلا ، زازتمالا ايئاقلت نحشلا
. 5v1a / 2A بولطملا دهجلا

 : ةديدج ةيكذ ةقيرط رييغت لش ضيمو ، ةيضقلا شتوو ةجودزم ةارابم 

 قوف امو ios10.0 و قوف امو 5.0 توبورلا 

 ةرم راطخإلا ةرادإ لخدأ  . عيمج حتف ، قوقحلا ةرادإ - " da t " ىلع روثعلاو ، تاقيبطتلا ةرادإ - فتاهلا تادادعإ لخدأ 

 . ةحوتفم تانوذألا عيمج " da t " ىلع روثعلا - ىرخأ

 لخدأ ، ليغشتلا ءدب ذنم حتفل كتبلاطم متيس  . ةدوعلا  . دودحم ريغ ددح ، لخدأ ، ليغشتلا تانوذأ ةيفلخلا

 . حتف قوف رقنا ، راطخإلا ةلاسر كب صاخلا قيبطتلا ددح ، ةدوعلا  . حتف

 حتف ، تادادعإ ديج لاصتا - ثوتولب - ثوتولب - فتاهلا تادادعإ يف نوكت نأ نكمي ةيلخادلا ةباقرلا ةرئاد 

 . كرتشملا راطخإلا ماظن

 لوصحلا نكمي ال كب صاخلا لومحملا فتاهلا ، تنرتنالا ىلع ةراتخم ةخسن كب صاخلا قيبطتلا ناك اذإ : ةظحالم 

 . ركذأ نل شتوو ، راطخإلا تامولعم ىلع

 ةيراطبلا   . ناوث 3 نم رثكأ ، ادج ةليوط ةرتفل ليغشتلا ءدب حاتفم ىلع طغضا : أدبت نأ نكمي ال ةدهاشم . 1

  . نحش نحش طخ مادختسا ىجري ، ادج ةضفخنم

 امدنع   ؛ يداعلا نحشلا ةدهاشم عم يداعلا لاصتالا ناك اذإ : يعيبط لكشب ةنوحشم نوكت نأ نكمي ال ةدهاشم . 2 

  ؛ نحشلا ةهجاو ضرع لبق تقولا نم ةرتفل نحش ىلإ جاتحت ، ادج ةضفخنم ةقاطلا نوكت

 ةئف ىلإ يمتنت ، ةيرشبلا ةطشنألا دصرل ةينورتكلالا راعشتسالا ةزهجأ لالخ نم تادعملا ةدهاشم ، الوأ . 3 

  . ةيعوضومب تانايبلا ةجلاعم ىجري ، ةيعيبط ةرهاظ يه ءاطخألا ضعب رهظت يتلا تاجتنملاو ، كالهتسالا

  ىجري ، قيبطتلا عيرست فيظنت وأ نمألا ةرادإ تيبثت وه كب صاخلا لومحملا فتاهلا ناك اذإ . 4 

  ؛ ( ةقثلا ةمئاق ) ءاضيبلا ةمئاقلا ىلإ " da t " ةعومجم 

 اهعضو ىلإ عنصملا تادادعإ ةداعتسا كنكمي ، تايجمربلا يف ةريغصلا لكاشملا ضعب ليغشت ةدهاشم - 5 

. يعيبطلا

 ةدوج لكاشم بابسأ نم اهريغو ميمصتو ، داوملاو ، عينصتلا ببسب ناك اذإ ، يداعلا مادختسالا يف جتنملا اذه . 1

 ةتس ةدمل نامضلا نحاش ، تايراطبلاو ، اناجم نامضلا ةدحاو ةنس نوضغ يف مألا ةحوللا ، ءارشلا خيرات نم ، جتنملا

  . رهشأ

  : يلاتلا وحنلا ىلع ، مدختسملا نم يصخش أطخ ببسب يناجم نامض دجوي ال . 2 

  ؛نذإ نود تاعاسلا ليدعت وأ كيكفت نع مجانلا ررضلا ( 1 ) 

  ؛مادختسالا ءانثأ دوصقم ريغ طوقس نع مجانلا ررضلا ( 2 ) 

 ، هايملا نم يسيئرلا كرحملا : لاثملا ليبس ىلع ) مادختسا ةءاسإ ، ثلاث فرط نم أطخ وأ ةيرشبلا رارضألا عيمج 

  . نامضلا قاطن يف سيلو ، ( كلذ ىلإ امو ، ررضلا رفصلا نم ةيفرطلا ءازجألا ، عدصت ةيجراخ ةوق

  . ءارشلا متخ و ءارشلا خيرات عم نامضلا ةقاطب ميدقت ىجري ، اناجم نامضلا بلط دنع - 3 

. ىحنملا عون يف جتنملا فئاظو عيمج - 4 

 " da t " لوم قيبطتلا يف ةرشابم ثحبلا كنكمي ، هتيبثتو فتاهلا ىلع قيبطتلا " da t " ليمحت ، 1
 ىلإ امو ، ةلاسر وركيام ، حفصتملا ) ليمحت ددصلا زفقلا ةيلاتلا داعبألا يئانث زمر حسم اضيأ كنكمي ، ليمحت 
 ؛ ( زمر حسم نكمي كلذ
 شتوو طبرو ، 2 
 ، ةرشابم زاهجلا نع ثحبلا ، ةفيظو " زاهج ةفاضإ " يف قيبطتلا لخدأ ، ثوتولب لومحملا فتاهلا ليغشت دعب
 . يودي لاصتا ءارجإل ةيركسعلا ةندهلا ةنجل ناونع ثوتولب لباقملا زاهجلا ىلع روثعلاو
 ثوتولب لاصتا 
 يف ثوتولب زمر عم ةعامس ) ىلع ليدبتلا ثوتولب لاصتالا نأ نم دكأت ، ةرصتخملا ةمئاقلا حتف ةحيرشلا
 ) ثوتولب لخاد ثوتولب لاصتا ىلع روثعلا  . فتاهلا ىلع اهعضو نكمي ، ( يناوجرألا يف ةلاحلا طيرش طسو
 قوف رقنا ، ةمدختسملا ةيتوصلا ةزهجألا نم جوز ىلع روثعلاو ، ( حتف ةلاح يف ثوتولب يويلخلا فتاهلا
 . ةفيظو ىقيسوملاو لاصتالا ةفيظو مادختسا كنكمي ، حاجنب لاصتالا دعب  . لاصتالا

 : بلقلا تابرض لدعم . 1
 ، يلاحلا بلقلا تابرض لدعم سايقل لوخد ىلع رقنا ( 1 
 ؛ حيحص لكشب ءادترا  ءاوهلا ريكذت متي فوسو
 يف تانايبلا بلقلا تابرض لدعم نع فشكلا نكمي ( 2 
 لجسو ، قيبطتلا نم ةلماك ةطقن يف يقيقحلا تقولا
 . ينايبلا مسرلا  دومعلا ىلإ ةلباقملا
 بلقلا تابرض لدعم تانايب ليجستل قيبطتلا طبر ( 3 
 ؛ نمازتم لكشب

  : مدلا يف نيجسكوألا . 2
  ؛مدلا يف نيجسكوألا رابتخا ةفيظو لوخد ىلع رقنا ( 1 
قيبطتلا ىلإ يقيقحلا تقولا يف رابتخالا تانايب ةنمازم متيس ( 2 

  : ةكرحلا ةددعتم طئاسو . 3
  ؛رايتخالا ةيرحو ، ةكرحلا ةددعتم طئاسو ريفوت ( 1 
. ةضايرلا ةسرامم ءانثأ ةيرارحلا تارعسلاو بلقلا تابرض لدعم ليجست - 2 

 لاصتالا ، ةريخألا تاملاكملا ضرع معدو ، لوخدلا دعب توصلا ثوتولب يويلخلا فتاهلا لاصتا : فتاهلا . 3
 تاقاطب 8 ىلإ لصي ام معدل ةعيرسلا تالاصتالا دادعإ يف قيبطتلا ) لاصتالا ةفيظو نع الضف ، يفتاهلا
  ؛ ( لاصتالا
 ةليل لك   ؛ تقولا ةسراممو ةيرارحلا تارعسلا كالهتسا ، مويلا يف تاوطخلا نم ددع ضرع كنكمي : تاوطخلا دع .  4
 ةوطخلا نم مايأ ةعبس ىلإ لصي ام معدو ، رفصلا ىلإ ةدوعلاو ، مويلا تانايبلا ظفح متيس احابص 12 ةعاسلا يف
  . طيطختلا ةمهم ةوطخ نع ةلصلا تاذ تانايبلا ضرع كنكمي ، ةهجاو طيطختلا ةوطخ يف   ؛ ةريخألا
 ةيعونو مونلا ةدم لجست فوس يلاتلا مويلا حابص نم 8 / 00 ةعاسلا ىلإ 10 / 00 ةعاسلا نم : مونلا دصر .  5
 مالعتسالا كنكمي ، ةهجاو ةفيظو مونلا يف   . مونلا ةيعون نيسحتو ، مونلا تقو طبض نيسحت ىلع كتدعاسمل
  . مونلاب ةقلعتملا تانايبلا نع
 نكمي ةلصوبلا ةفيظو ، ةرم لوأ حتف دنع ريكذتلل اقفو ةرياعملا ةيلمع ءارجإ ىلإ جاتحت  :  ةلصوبلا . 6
  . ةرياعملا دعب اهمادختسا
 لالخ نم لومحملا فتاهلا دعاسم توص ظقيتسا ، ةوعدلا توص و قيبطتلا عم لاصتالا دعب :  دعاسم توص . 7

  . شتوو توص دعاسم ةفيظو
 نع مالعتسالا ، قيبطتلا " da t " قيبطتلا فتاهلا ليصوت ىلإ جاتحت ةزيملا هذه :تامولعملا ليجست . 8
  . ةلاسرلا جمانرب ثلاث فرط نم راطخإلا ةلاسر
  . ىقيسوملا لومحملا فتاهلا ليغشت يف مكحتلا نكمي :  ىقيسوملا يف مكحتلا . 9
  . طيسب باسح ءارجإ نكمي :ةبساح ةلآ . 10
  . تيقوت ىلع ةلادلا هذه حتف :  تيقوت ةعاس . 11
 ، مونلا تقو ، عوطسلا طبض ) عوطسلا تادادعإ ضرع كلذ يف امب ، زاهجلا تادادعإ نم ةعونتم ةعومجم : دادعإلا .  12
 توصلا عضو يف لخدت ال ، زازتهالاو توصلا تادادعإ ( كلذ ىلإ امو ، ةمئاقلا طمن ، يفتاهلا لاصتالا ، ةشاشلا عفر
  . ارج ملهو ، ليدبتلا ثوتولب
 تامولعملا سقطلا مايأ ةعبس رخآ و مويلا يف سقطلا ةنمازم كنكمي ، قيبطتلا عم لاصتالا دعب :  سقطلا . 13
  . يقيقحلا تقولا يف da t نم ةمدقملا
  . ةفيظو لوخد دعب قالغإو حتف يف مكحتلا قوف رقنا ، يودي حابصم ةفيظو معد : يودي حابصم . 14
 نكمي ) ةفيظو لوخد ىلع طغضا ( اريماكلا نذإ ىلع لوصحلا ) قيبطتلا عم لاصتالا دعب :  ةبقارم اريماك . 15
 نع مكحتلا زاهج حتف ىلع رقنا ، ( ةفيظو ىلإ رشابملا لوصولا يف مكحتلا قيبطتلا نم ةرشابم نوكت نأ اضيأ
 يف نوكي نأ نكمي ال ، ةيلاحلا فتاهلا ةهجاو يف نوكي نأ بجي قيبطتلا ) روصلا طاقتلال فتاهلا دعب
  ؛ ( ةيفلخلا
  . ةيرحب ريكذت هبنملا نييعت نكمي ، هبنملا ةفيظو معد : هبنملا . 16
 ةحص نع تامولعم مهب صاخلا قيبطتلا نم ىرخأ تادادعإ لالخ نم ثانإلا نيمدختسملل نكمي : ضيحلا ةرتف . 17
  . ريكذت ةحصلا ريفوتل تادادعإ فلتخمل اقفو ، ةأرملا
 نم ، ينمزلا لصافلا عضو يف لخدت ال ، ةدهاشم ، هيبنتلا بلقلا تابرض لدعم ، ءاملا برش ، ةرقتسملا ريكذت 
. ةفيظو " ىرخأ تادادعإ " قيبطتلا يف ماهملا نم اهريغو تقولا تادادعإ ةشاشلا عفر ةيحان

management - find "DaFit" and open all permissions. Permission to run in the 
background, enter, select unlimited. return. It will prompt to open automatically, 
enter open. Go back, select the APP message notification you want, and click 
Open. On the IOS side, you can turn on the shared system notification in the 
mobile phone settings - BT - connected BT settings;
Note: If the computer version of the selected APP is online, the mobile phone 
will not receive information notifications, and the watch will not remind.

1. The watch cannot be turned on: the duration of pressing the power button is 
too short, taking more than 3 seconds; The battery level is too low, please use a 
charging cable to charge;
2. The watch cannot be charged normally: whether the charging contact is in 
normal contact with the watch, and whether the charger is normal; When the 
battery level is low, it takes a while to charge before the charging interface is 
displayed;
3. Firstly, watch devices monitor human activity through electronic sensors, 
which are considered consumer grade. It is normal for the product to 
experience certain errors. Please treat the data objectively;
4. If your phone is installed with security management or cleaning acceleration 
applications, please Set “DaFit” as a whitelist (trust list);
5. If some software issues occur while the watch is running, it can be restored 
to normal by restoring the factory settings.

1.During normal use of this product, if there are product quality problems 
caused by manufacturing, materials, design, etc., from the date of purchase, 
the motherboard will be guaranteed for one year free of charge, and the 
battery and charger will be guaranteed for half a year. 
2.The failure caused by the user's personal reasons does not provide free 
warranty, as follows:
(1)Damage caused by unauthorized disassembly, modification of watches, 
etc.; 
(2)Injury caused by accidental falling during use; 
(3) All man-made damage or third-party negligence, misuse (such as: water in 
the host, external force cracking, scratch damage to peripheral components, 
etc.), are not covered by the warranty. 
3.When requesting a free warranty, please provide a warranty card with the 
date of purchase and the stamp of the place of purchase。
4.All the functions of the product are based on the physical object。

1. Download the 'DaFit' app to your phone and install it. You can directly 
search for 'DaFit' in the app store to download, you can also scan the 
following QR codes to jump to the download link (browsers, WeChat, etc. can 
scan the codes);

2. Connecting a watch
After enabling Bluetooth on the phone, enter the "Add Device" function in the 
APP, directly search for the device, find the corresponding Bluetooth MAC 
address of the device, and manually connect.

3. Connect to Bluetooth for calls
Slide down to open the shortcut menu and ensure that the Bluetooth call 
switch is on (the Bluetooth icon in the middle of the status bar is in purple), 
which can be set on the phone. Discovered a call Bluetooth in Bluetooth (with 
Bluetooth enabled on the phone), find the name of the audio device you are 
using, and click Connect. After successful connection, you can use the call 
function and music  function.

1.Heart rate：
1）Click to enter to measure the current 
heart rate value, it will remind you when you 
are in the air wear correctly; 
2）The heart rate data can be detected in 
real time on the APP on the hour, and the 
corresponding record is recorded in the 
column in the shape chart;                              
3）Connect to APP to record heart rate data 
synchronously；

2.Blood oxygen test:
1)Click to enter the function of testing blood oxygen ;
2) The test data will be synchronized in real-time to the APP；

3.Multi-sport mode：
1）Provide multiple sports modes for free selection;
2）Heart rate, calories and other data will be recorded during exercise;

3. Phone:  After connecting to the phone's audio Bluetooth, it can enter, 
support viewing recent calls, dialing, and also have contact functions (set up 
shortcut communication in the app to support up to 8 contact cards);

4. Step counting: You can view the number of steps taken, calorie 
consumption, and exercise time on that day; Every night at 12 o'clock, the 
data of the day will be saved and reset to zero, supporting up to the last 
seven days of step counting records; Click on the step counting interface to 
view relevant data about the step counting function;
5. Sleep monitoring:From 10pm to 8am the next day, your sleep duration and 
quality will be recorded to help you better adjust your schedule and improve 
sleep quality. On the sleep function interface, you can search for sleep 
related data;
6. Compass:To activate it for the first time, you need to follow the prompts for 
calibration. After calibration, you can use the compass function;
7. Voice Assistant:After connecting the APP and call audio, wake up the 
phone's voice assistant through the watch's voice assistant function.
8. Information recording: This function requires connecting to the mobile app 
"DaFit" application to query third-party program messages for setting 
message notifications.
9. Music control: It can control and play music on the phone.
10. Calculator: Can perform simple calculations.
11. Stop watch: Turn on this function to time.
12. Settings: Set various local settings for the device, including display and 
brightness settings (brightness adjustment, sleep time, raised screen, dial 
and menu style, etc.), sound vibration settings, do not disturb mode, audio 
Bluetooth switch, etc.
13. Weather: After connecting to the app, you can synchronize the weather 
information provided by “DaFIT” in real time for the day and the last seven 
days.
14. Flashlight: supports the function of a flashlight, and after entering the 
function, clicking can control the opening and closing;
15. Camera control: After connecting to the app (obtaining camera 
permissions), click to enter the function (or directly enter the function from the 
app's camera control), and then click to enable remote control of mobile 
phone photography (the app must be in the current interface of the phone 
and cannot be in the background);
16. Alarm clock: supports alarm function and can freely set alarm reminders;
17. Menstrual period: Female users can set their own female health 
information through other settings on the app, and will provide health 
reminders based on different settings;
       Long sitting reminders, water drinking reminders, heart rate warnings, 
watch search, do not disturb mode period, and time settings for raising the 
hand to light up the screen can be set in the "Other Settings" function of the 
app.

Gracias por elegir nuestro reloj inteligente. Al leer este manual, puede 
comprender completamente el uso del dispositivo y apreciar las funciones 
prácticas y los métodos de operación simples.
La compañía se reserva el derecho de modificar el contenido de este 
manual sin previo aviso, sin previo aviso.
Configuración del producto: una caja de embalaje, una descripción, una 
máquina principal y un asiento de carga.
Lea cuidadosamente este prospecto antes de usar el producto y Guárdalo 
adecuadamente.
Este producto apoya el uso impermeable de la vida. Preste especial 
atención a que las duchas de agua caliente o las saunas no se pueden usar 
para evitar el vapor de agua; Cuando se remoje en agua de mar, debe 
limpiarse y secarse a tiempo. Si el agua entra debido a que no se utiliza de 
acuerdo con las instrucciones, la compañía no garantiza de forma gratuita. 
Después de remojar el agua, el agujero de la bocina se acumulará agua, 
por favor arroje el agua para que el sonido vuelva a la normalidad.
Si el reloj se agota por primera vez, saque el asiento de carga, coloque el 
asiento de carga del reloj para absorber automáticamente, inserte el USB en 
el SIM para cargar y solicite que el voltaje de entrada del SIM sea 5v1a / 2a.

Equipado con una carcasa doble, un nuevo juego inteligente de cambio de 
carcasa flash:

1. descargue la aplicación "dafit" al teléfono móvil e instale, puede buscar 
"dafit" directamente en el centro comercial App
Para descargar, también se puede escanear el siguiente salto de código QR 
para descargar la conexión (navegador, wechat, etc. se puede escanear el 
código);
2. conecte el reloj
Después de que el teléfono móvil abre bluetooth, entra en la aplicación en la 
función "añadir dispositivo", busca directamente el dispositivo y encuentra la 
Dirección MAC Bluetooth del dispositivo correspondiente para conectarse 
manualmente.
3. conecte la llamada Bluetooth
Deslice para abrir el menú de acceso rápido y asegúrese de que el 
interruptor Bluetooth de la llamada está encendido (el icono de los 
auriculares con bluetooth en el Centro de la barra de Estado está en 
morado), que se puede configurar en el teléfono móvil. Se encuentra el 
Bluetooth de la llamada en el Bluetooth (cuando el Bluetooth del teléfono 
móvil está abierto), se encuentra el nombre del dispositivo de audio correcto 
y se hace clic en la conexión. Después de una conexión exitosa, se puede 
utilizar la función de llamada y la función musical.

Features：

How to set up message notifications：

Common Troubleshooting：

Warranty Description：

配套双表壳，闪变换壳智能新玩法：

安卓5.0及以上和IOS10.0及以上

1.心率：
1）点击进入测量当前心率值，对空会提醒
   正确佩戴；
2）可在APP整点实时检测心率数据，并记
对应记录到柱状图表中；                             
 3）连接 APP 可同步记录心率数据；

2.血氧：
1）点击进入血氧测试功能；
2）测试的数据会实时同步到APP

3.多运动模式：
1）提供多运动模式，自由选择；运动中会对心率，卡路里等数据进行记录；

3.电话：连接手机音频蓝牙后进入，支持查看最近通话，拨号，还有联系人
功能（在APP中设置快捷通讯最多支持8个联系人名片）；
4.计步：可查看当天行走步数，卡路里消耗和锻炼时间；每晚12点会将当天
数据保存，并重新归零，最多支持最近七天的计步记录；在计步界面上划，
可以查看关于计步功能的相关数据；
5.睡眠监测：每晚10点到第二天早上8点会记录您的睡眠时长跟质量，帮助您
更好的调整您的作息时间，提高睡眠质量。在睡眠功能界面上划，可以查询
关于睡眠相关数据；
6.指南针：首次开启需要按提示进行校准操作，校准后可使用指南针功能；
7.语音助手： 连接APP和通话音频后，通过手表的语音助手功能唤醒手机语音
助手。
8.信息记录：此功能需要连接手机端APP“DaFit”应用程序，查询设定消息通
知的第三方程序消息。
9.音乐控制：可控制以及播放手机的音乐。

10.计算器：可以进行简易计算。
11.秒表： 打开此功能可进行计时。
12.设置： 进行本机各种本机设置，包括显示和亮度设置（亮度调节，休眠时
间，抬手亮屏，表盘和菜单风格等）声音震动设置，勿扰模式，音频蓝牙开
关等等。
13.天气： 连接APP后，可实时同步DaFIT提供的当天的天气和最近七天天气
信息。
14.手电筒：支持手电筒功能，进入功能后点击可控制开启和关闭；
15.相机控制： 连接APP后（获取相机权限）点击进入功能（也可直接从APP
拍照控制直接进入功能），在点击可开启远程控制手机拍照（APP必须处于
手机当前界面，不可在后台）；
16.闹钟：支持闹钟功能，可自由设定闹钟提醒；
17.经期：女性用户可通过APP其他设置中设置自己的女性健康方面信息，会
根据不同设定提供健康提醒；
         久坐提醒，喝水提醒，心率预警，查找手表，勿扰模式时段，抬手亮屏
时间设置等等功能可在APP的“其他设置”功能中进行设置。

手机进入设置-应用管理，找到“DaFit”-权限管理，全部打开。再进入通知管
理-找到“DaFit”所有权限打开。
后台运行权限，进入，选择无限制。返回。会提示将自启动打开，进入打开
。返回，选择自己所要的APP消息通知，点击打开。
IOS端可在手机设置-蓝牙-连接好的蓝牙设置中，打开共享系统通知；
注意：如果选择的APP电脑版在线，手机端收不到信息通知，手表也不会提
醒。

产品概览：

闪变换壳：

健康功能介绍：

功能介绍：

如何设置消息通知：

1.手表无法开机：按开机键时长过短，要3秒以上；电池电量过低，请使用充
电线充电；
2.手表无法正常充电：充电触点是否正常与手表接触，充电器是否正常；当电
量过低时，需要充电一会才会显示充电界面；
3.首先手表设备是通过电子传感器来监测人体活动的，属于消费级，产品出
现一定的误差属正常现象，请客观对待数据；
4. 如 果 手 机 安 装 了 安 全 管 理 类 或 清 理 加 速 类 应 用 ，请 将 
“DaFit”设置为白名单(信任名单)；
5.手表运行时的一些软件突发小问题，可通过恢复出厂设置使它恢复正常。

常见故障排除：

1.本产品在正常使用时，如果出现因制造，材料，设计等原因引起的产品质量
问题，自购买之日期起，主板一年内免费保修，电池，充电器保修半年。
2.因使用者个人原因造成的故障，不提供免费保修，如下：
⑴擅自拆装，改装手表等造成的伤害；
⑵在使用过程中不慎跌落而造成的伤害；
⑶一切人为损坏或第三者过失，误用（如：主机进水，外力震裂，外围
部件的刮痕损坏等），不在保修范围。
3.在要求提供免费保修时，请必须提供填有购买日期和购买处印章的保
修卡。
4.产品的所有功能都以实物为主。

保修说明：

DaFit二维码：

1、下载“DaFit”APP 到手机上并安装，可在 APP 商城直接搜索“DaFit” 
进行下载，也可扫描以下二维码跳转连接下载（浏览器、微信等都可扫码
）；
2、连接手表 
 手机开启蓝牙后，进入 APP 在“添加设备”功能，直接搜索设备，找到对
应的设备蓝牙MAC地址进行手动连接。
3、连接通话蓝牙 
下滑打开快捷菜单，确保通话蓝牙开关开启中（状态栏中间耳机带蓝牙的
图标处于紫色），可在手机设置。蓝牙中内发现通话蓝牙（手机蓝牙打开
的状态下），找到对用的音频设备名，点击连接。连接成功后可使用通话
功能及音乐功能。

连接教程：

触控操作：

Rotary encoder

Up stroke: Message

Left stroke:
Quick functionsRight stroke:

Split screen 
function bar

High definition full 
touch display screen

Magnetic suction 
wireless charging

Knob encoder function keys:
Long press for 5 seconds to 
turn on/off the machine 
function, click on the dial 
interface to enter the menu, 
double-click on the menu 
interface to switch menu style, 
click on other interfaces to 
return to the main interface, 
long press for more than 15 
seconds to force shutdown.

Down stroke: Status bar

旋钮编码器

上划：消息

左划：
快捷功能

右划：
分屏功能栏

高清全触
显示屏

磁吸无线充电

旋钮编码器功能键:
长按5秒为开关机功
能，表盘界面单击为
进入菜单，菜单界面
双击为切换菜单风格
，其他界面单击为返
回主界面，长按15秒
以上为强制关机。

下划：状态栏

亮屏时，长按表盘
界面3秒为进入表盘
切换预览界面

Rotari kodlayıcı

Yüksek stroke: Mesaj

Sol stroke:
Hızlı fonksiyonlar

Right stroke:
Ekran fonksiyonu
 çubuğu bölün

High definition full 

touch display screen

Magnetic suction 

wireless charging

Knob kodlayıcı fonksiyonu 
anahtarları:
Makine fonksiyonunu 
açmak/kapatmak için 5 
saniye uzun basın, menüye 
girmek için arama 
arayüzüne tıklayın, menü 
arayüzünü değiştirmek için 
iki kere tıklayın, başka 
arayüzlerine geri dönmek 
için diğer arayüzlerine 
tıklayın, kapatmak için 15 
saniye uzun basın.

Aşağı vuruş: Status bar

When the screen is on, 
long press and hold the 
dial interface for 3 
seconds to enter the dial 
switch preview interface

Кнопка кодера

Верхний гребень: 
сообщение

Гребень слева: 
 Комбинация 
клавиш

График 
справа: 
 Панель 
функций

Полный сенсорный экран
Высокое разрешение

Магнитно - 
поглощающий 
беспроводной 
заряд

Функциональные клавиши 
кодера: 
 Нажмите на 5 секунд для 
функции переключателя, 
интерфейс циферблата 
нажмите на меню входа, 
интерфейс меню дважды 
щелкните по стилю 
переключения, другие 
интерфейсы нажмите, чтобы 
вернуться к главному 
интерфейсу, нажмите более 
15 секунд для 
принудительного 
выключения.

График ниже: строка состояния

Codificador rotativo

Acima: Mensagem

Traço esquerdo:
Funções rápidasTraço direito:

Barra de funções 
do ecrã dividida

Ecrã táctil completo 
de alta definição

Carregamento sem 
fios por sucção 
magnética

Teclas de função do 
codificador de botões:
Pressione longa por 5 
segundos para ligar / 
desligar a função da 
máquina, clique na interface 
de discagem para entrar no 
menu, clique duas vezes na 
interface do menu para 
mudar o estilo do menu, 
clique em outras interfaces 
para retornar à interface 
principal, pressione longa 
por mais de 15 segundos 
para forçar o desligamento.

Traço para baixo: Barra de estado

ريفشتلا ضبقم

ةلاسر

  راسي فص
ةعيرس ةفيظو 

ةتكسلا حيحص

  : ةيغامدلا 
ةشاشلا ميسقت 

راب ةفيظو 

سمللاب لمعت ةشاش ةقدلا ةيلاع

 يسيطانغملا طفش
يكلسال نحش

 ضبقم ةفيظو ريفشتلا حاتفم
  : بابلا
 ةفيظو ىلع ةليوط يناوث 5 طغضا 
 ةهجاو يفتاهلا لاصتالا ، ليدبتلا
 اجودزم ارقن رقنا ، ةمئاقلا قوف رقنا
 طمن رييغت ىلع ةمئاقلا ةهجاو قوف
 ةدوعلا قوف رقنا ىرخأ ةهجاو ، ةمئاقلا
 15 ىلع طغضا ، ةيسيئرلا ةهجاولا ىلإ
. قالغالا ةوق ىلع ةليوط ةيناث

ةلاحلا طيرش

 طغضا ، ةءاضم ةشاشلا نوكت امدنع
 ةدمل يفتاهلا لاصتالا ةهجاو ىلع
 ةنياعم نيب ليدبتلا ىلإ ناوث 3
يفتاهلا لاصتالا ةهجاو
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مدختسملا ليلد

  : تاجتنملا ىلع ةماع ةرظن
 

: سمللاب لمعت

 : راطخإلا ةلاسر دادعإ ةيفيك 

: نامضلا تاميلعت

: ةكرتشملا اهحالصإو ءاطخألا فاشكتسا

لش شالف 

 : يميلعتلا جمانربلا طبر 

 : داعبألا يئانث تيفاد دوك 

 : ةيحصلا فئاظولا ةمدقم 

: ةمدقم ةفيظو

Manual del usuario

Visión general del producto:

Operación táctil:

Cambio de cáscara flash:

Android 5.0 y más y ios10.0 y más

Código QR dafit:

Cómo configurar la notificación de mensajes:

Resolución de problemas comunes:

Instrucciones de garantía:

1. frecuencia cardíaca:
1) haga clic para entrar en la medición del 
valor actual de la frecuencia cardíaca, y el 
aire recordará el uso correcto;
2) se pueden detectar datos de 
frecuencia cardíaca en tiempo real en 
todo el punto de la aplicación y 
registrarlos en un gráfico cilíndrico;
3) la aplicación de conexión puede 
registrar simultáneamente los datos de 
frecuencia cardíaca;

2. oxígeno en sangre:
1) haga clic para ingresar a la función de prueba de oxígeno en sangre;
2) los datos de la prueba se sincronizarán con la aplicación en tiempo real

3. modo multideportivo:
1) proporcionar modos de movimiento múltiple y elegir libremente;
2) durante el ejercicio se registrarán datos como la frecuencia cardíaca 
y las calorías;

3. teléfono: ingrese después de conectar el audio del teléfono móvil con 
bluetooth, soporte para ver las llamadas más recientes, marcar, y la 
función de contacto (configurar comunicación rápida en la aplicación 
para soportar hasta 8 tarjetas de visita de contacto);

4. contar pasos: se puede ver el número de pasos a caminar ese día, el 
consumo de calorías y el tiempo de ejercicio; Todos los días, a las 12 
en punto, se guardan los datos del día y se vuelven a cero, lo que 
admite el registro de pasos de los últimos siete días como máximo; En 
la interfaz de contador de pasos, se pueden ver los datos relevantes 
sobre la función de contador de pasos;
5. monitoreo del sueño: desde las 10 de la noche hasta las 8 de la 
mañana del día siguiente, se registrará la duración y la calidad de su 
sueño, lo que le ayudará a ajustar mejor su tiempo de trabajo y 
descanso y mejorar la calidad del sueño. En la interfaz de la función del 
sueño, se pueden consultar datos relacionados con el sueño;
6. brújula: la primera apertura requiere una operación de calibración de 
acuerdo con las indicaciones, y la función de brújula se puede utilizar 
después de la calibración;
7. asistente de voz: después de conectar la aplicación y el audio de la 
llamada, despierte el asistente de voz del teléfono móvil a través de la 
función de asistente de voz del reloj.
8. registro de información: esta función requiere conectarse a la 
aplicación "dafit" de la aplicación móvil para consultar los mensajes de 
terceros que establecen la notificación de mensajes.
9. control musical: se puede controlar y reproducir la música del 
teléfono móvil.
10. calculadora: se pueden hacer cálculos simples.
11. cronómetro: abra esta función para cronometrar.
12. configuración: realice varias configuraciones locales de la máquina, 
incluyendo la configuración de visualización y brillo (ajuste de brillo, 
tiempo de hibernación, pantalla brillante de mano, estilo de dial y menú, 
etc.) configuración de vibración de sonido, modo de no perturbación, 
interruptor Bluetooth de audio, etc.
13. clima: después de conectarse a la aplicación, se puede sincronizar 
en tiempo real el clima del día y la información meteorológica de los 
últimos siete días proporcionada por dafit.
14. linterna: admite la función de linterna, y después de ingresar a la 
función, haga clic para controlar la apertura y cierre;
15. control de cámara: después de conectarse a la aplicación (obtener 
permisos de cámara), haga clic en la función de entrada (también 
puede ingresar directamente a la función desde el control de fotografía 
de la aplicación), y haga clic para activar el control remoto de la foto 
del teléfono móvil (la aplicación debe estar en la interfaz actual del 
teléfono móvil, no en segundo plano);
16. despertador: admite la función de despertador y puede configurar 
libremente el recordatorio del despertador;
17. menstruación: las usuarias pueden configurar su propia información 
sobre la salud de las mujeres a través de otras configuraciones de la 
app, que proporcionarán recordatorios de salud de acuerdo con 
diferentes configuraciones;

Recordatorio sedentario, recordatorio de agua potable, alerta de 
frecuencia cardíaca, búsqueda de relojes, período de modo no 

perturbado, configuración de tiempo de pantalla brillante de mano alta 
y otras funciones se pueden configurar en la función "otras 
configuraciones" de la Aplicación.

El teléfono entra en la configuración - gestión de aplicaciones, encuentra 
"dafit" - gestión de permisos, todo abierto. Vuelva a entrar en la gestión de 
notificaciones - encuentre todos los permisos de "dafit" abiertos.
Permisos de operación en segundo plano, entrada, selección ilimitada. 
Regresa. Se le pedirá que se abra desde el inicio y entre en la apertura. 
Regrese, seleccione la notificación de mensaje de app que desea y haga 
clic para abrirla.
El lado Ios puede abrir la notificación del sistema compartido en la 
configuración del teléfono móvil - Bluetooth - configuración Bluetooth 
conectada;
Nota: si la versión informática de la aplicación elegida está en línea, el 
teléfono móvil no puede recibir una notificación de información y el reloj no 
lo recordará.

1. el reloj no se puede encender: la duración de presionar el botón de 
encendido es demasiado corta, toma más de 3 segundos; La batería es 
demasiado baja, por favor use la línea de carga para cargar;
2. el reloj no se puede cargar normalmente: si el contacto de carga está en 
contacto normal con el reloj y si el cargador es normal; Cuando la 
electricidad es demasiado baja, es necesario cargar por un tiempo antes 
de mostrar la interfaz de carga;
3. en primer lugar, el equipo de reloj monitorea la actividad humana a través 
de sensores electrónicos, que pertenecen al nivel de consumo, y es normal 
que el producto tenga ciertos errores, por favor trate los datos 
objetivamente;
4. si el teléfono tiene instalada una aplicación de gestión de Seguridad o de 
aceleración de limpieza, envíe
"Dafit" se establece en la lista blanca (lista de confianza);
5. algunos pequeños problemas repentinos de software durante el 
funcionamiento del reloj pueden volver a la normalidad restaurando la 
configuración de fábrica.

1. cuando este producto se utiliza normalmente, si hay problemas de 
calidad del producto causados es es por la fabricación, materiales, diseño, 
etc., a partir de la fecha de compra, la placa base está garantizada de 
forma gratuita durante un año, la batería y el cargador están garantizados 
durante medio año.
2. las averías causadas por razones personales del usuario no están 
garantizadas de forma gratuita, de la siguiente manera:
1) daños causados por el desmontaje y la modificación no autorizados de 

relojes, etc.;
2) lesiones causadas por caídas accidentales durante el uso;
③ todos los daños causados por el hombre o la negligencia de un tercero, 
el uso indebido (como: entrada de agua en el motor principal, agrietamiento 
de fuerzas externas, arañazos en componentes periféricos dañados, etc.), 
no está dentro del alcance de la garantía.
3. al solicitar una garantía gratuita, debe proporcionar una tarjeta de 
garantía con la fecha de compra y el sello de la Oficina de compra.
4. todas las funciones del producto son principalmente físicas.

Introducción a la función de salud:

Introducción funcional:

Tutorial de conexión:

Manual do utilizador

Visão geral do produto:

Substituição do escudo flashover:

Introdução às Funções de Saúde:

Introdução da Função:

Tutorial de ligação:

Código QR DaFit:

Como configurar notificações de mensagens:

Solução de problemas comum:

Descrição da garantia:

Operação de toque:

Спасибо, что выбрали умные часы нашей компании.  Вы можете прочитать 
это руководство, чтобы получить полное представление об использовании 
устройства, оценить его функциональность и простые методы работы. 
 Компания оставляет за собой право без предварительного уведомления 
изменить содержание настоящего Руководства. 
 Конфигурация продукта: упаковка один, инструкция один, хост один, 
зарядное сиденье один. 
 Пожалуйста, внимательно прочитайте эту инструкцию перед 
использованием продукта и сохраните ее. 
 Продукт поддерживает водонепроницаемое ношение.  Обратите особое 
внимание на то, что горячий душ или сауну нельзя носить, не защищая от 
водяного пара;  Воду нужно вовремя вымыть и высушить.  Если вода 
поступает из - за неправильного использования, компания не предоставляет 
бесплатную гарантию.  После заваривания в трубе накапливается вода, 
пожалуйста, выбрасывайте воду, чтобы звук вернулся в норму. 
 Первое использование часов Если заряд исчерпан, вынимайте зарядное 
сиденье, часы помещают зарядное сиденье для автоматической адсорбции, 
вставляя USB в адаптер для зарядки, требуя, чтобы адаптер вводил 
напряжение 5V1A / 2A.

 Комплект двойной оболочки, флеш - смена оболочки умные новые игры: 

 1. Скачайте приложение « DaFit» на телефон и установите его, вы можете 
искать « DaFit» напрямую в торговом центре приложения 
Для загрузки, вы также можете сканировать следующие QR - коды для 
скачивания соединения с переходом (браузер, WeChat и т. Д. могут 
сканировать код); 
2.  Соедините часы 
После того, как телефон включил Bluetooth, войдите в приложение в 
функции « Добавить устройство», чтобы непосредственно искать 
устройство, найти соответствующий MAC - адрес устройства Bluetooth 
для ручного подключения. 
3. Подключение к телефону Bluetooth 
Спускайтесь, чтобы открыть комбинации клавиш, убедитесь, что 
переключатель Bluetooth включен (значок наушников с Bluetooth в 
середине строки состояния находится в фиолетовом цвете), который 
можно настроить в телефоне.  В Bluetooth найден разговорный Bluetooth 
(состояние, в котором включен мобильный Bluetooth), найдено 
правильное имя используемого аудиоустройства, нажмите на 
соединение.  После успешного подключения можно использовать 
функцию разговора и музыку. 

1. Пульс: 
 1) Нажмите для входа, чтобы измерить 
текущее значение сердечного ритма, воздух 
будет напоминать о правильном ношении; 
 2) Данные сердечного ритма могут быть 
обнаружены в режиме реального времени по 
всей точке приложения и записаны в 
колонках; 
 3) Приложение подключения может 
синхронизировать данные сердечного ритма;

2. Кислород крови: 
1) Нажмите для входа в функцию тестирования кислорода в крови; 
2) Данные теста будут синхронизированы с приложением в режиме 
реального времени

3. Многодвигательный режим: 
 1) Обеспечить мультиспортивный режим, свободный выбор; 
 Данные о сердечном ритме, калориях и т. Д. регистрируются во время 
упражнений;

 Телефон входит в настройки - управление приложением, найти "DaFit" - 
управление правами, все включено.  Еще раз войдите в Управление
уведомлениями - найдите "DaFit" Все права открыты. 
Фоновые права запуска, доступ, выбор неограничен.  Возвращение беженцев.  
Будет подсказка, которая откроется с момента запуска и войдет в открытие.  
Вернуться, выберите уведомление о сообщении приложения, которое вы 
хотите, нажмите для открытия.  

Конец IOS может открывать уведомления общей системы в настройках 
мобильного телефона - Bluetooth - подключенных настройках Bluetooth; 
Примечание: Если выбранная компьютерная версия приложения онлайн, 
телефон не может получить уведомление, часы не будут напоминать. 

1. Часы не могут быть загружены: нажатие клавиши загрузки слишком короткое, 
требуется более 3 секунд;  Аккумулятор слишком низкий, используйте зарядную 
линию для зарядки; 
2. Часы не могут нормально заряжаться: нормально ли контакт зарядки контактирует 
с часами, нормально ли зарядное устройство;  Когда заряд слишком низкий, 
требуется зарядка на некоторое время, чтобы показать интерфейс зарядки; 
3.Во - первых, часовое оборудование контролирует деятельность человека с 
помощью электронных датчиков, относится к потребительскому классу, появление 
определенной ошибки продукта является нормальным явлением, пожалуйста, 
объективно относитесь к данным; 
4. Если на мобильном телефоне установлен класс управления безопасностью или 
приложение класса ускорения очистки, пожалуйста, установите  "DaFit" настроен как 
белый список (список доверия); 
5. Некоторые небольшие проблемы с программным обеспечением во время работы 
часов могут привести его в норму, восстановив заводские настройки. 

 1.Данная продукция при нормальном использовании, если возникают проблемы с 
качеством продукции из - за изготовления, материалов, дизайна и других причин, 
начиная с даты покупки, материнская плата в течение одного года бесплатная 
гарантия, батарея, зарядное устройство гарантии в течение шести месяцев. 
2. неисправность, вызванная личными причинами пользователя, бесплатная 
гарантия не предоставляется: 
1) ущерб, причиненный несанкционированным демонтажем, переоборудованием 
часов и т.д.; 
2) повреждение, вызванное случайным падением во время использования; 
3) Любое антропогенное повреждение или вина третьей стороны, неправильное 
использование (например: подача воды в главный компьютер, трещина внешних 
сил, повреждение царапин периферийных деталей и т. Д.) не входит в гарантию. 
При запросе бесплатной гарантии необходимо предоставить гарантийную карту с 
датой покупки и печатью на месте покупки. 
Все функции продукта в основном физические. 

3. Телефон: Вход после подключения к голосовому Bluetooth мобильного 
телефона, поддержка просмотра последних звонков, набор, а также 
функция контакта (настройка комбинации сообщений в приложении 
поддерживает до 8 контактных визиток); 
4. Шаг измерения: можно посмотреть количество шагов ходьбы в день, 
потребление калорий и время упражнений;  Ежедневно в 12 часов 
вечера данные сохраняются и сводятся к нулю, поддерживая поэтапные 
записи в течение последних семи дней;  Планируйте на шаговом 
интерфейсе, чтобы увидеть соответствующие данные о шаговой функции; 
5. Мониторинг сна: Каждую ночь с 10: 00 до 8: 00 следующего дня вы 
регистрируете продолжительность и качество сна, чтобы помочь вам
лучше настроить время работы и отдыха и улучшить качество сна.   

Нарисуйте функциональный интерфейс сна, чтобы получить доступ к 
данным, связанным со сном; 
6. Компас: при первом включении требуется калибровочная операция по 
подсказке, после калибровки можно использовать функцию компаса; 
7. Голосовой помощник: после подключения к приложению и звуку 
звонка разбудите голосового помощника мобильного телефона с 
помощью функции голосового помощника часов. 
8. Регистрация информации: Эта функция требует подключения к 
приложению "DaFit" на стороне телефона для запроса сообщений 
сторонних программ с уведомлениями о настройке сообщений. 
9. Управление музыкой: можно управлять и воспроизводить музыку с 
мобильного телефона. 
10. Калькулятор: Можно производить простые вычисления. 
11. Секундомер: Включение этой функции позволяет вести хронометр. 
12.Настройка: Выполните различные собственные настройки машины, в 
том числе настройки дисплея и яркости (регулировка яркости, время 
покоя, поднятые руки на яркий экран, циферблат и стиль меню и т.д.) 
настройки звуковой вибрации, режим без помех, звуковой Bluetooth 
переключатель и так далее. 
13. Погода:  После подключения к приложению можно синхронизировать 
информацию о погоде в течение дня и последних семи дней, 
предоставляемую DaFIT, в режиме реального времени. 
14. Фонарик: Поддерживает функцию фонарика, при входе в функцию 
щелчком мыши можно управлять включением и выключением; 
15. Управление камерой: после подключения к приложению (получение 
прав на камеру) нажмите на функцию входа (также можно напрямую 
войти из управления фотографией приложения), при нажатии на кнопку 
может быть включено удаленное управление фотографией мобильного 
телефона (приложение должно находиться в текущем интерфейсе 
телефона, а не в фоновом режиме); 
16. будильник: поддерживает функцию будильника, свободно 
настраивает напоминания будильника; 
17. менструация: женщины - пользователи могут настроить свою 
информацию о женском здоровье в других настройках приложения, 
предоставляя напоминания о здоровье в соответствии с различными 
настройками; 
 Напоминание о длительном сидении, напоминание о питье воды, 
предупреждение о сердечном ритме, поиск часов, не беспокоить время 
режима, поднять руку, чтобы установить время яркого экрана и другие 
функции могут быть установлены в функции APP « Другие настройки». Android 5.0 и выше и IOS 10.0 и выше 

Руководство пользователя

Обзор продукции: 

Флэш - смена оболочки: 

Курс подключения: 

Двухмерный код DaFit: 

Презентация функции здоровья:

Функциональное введение:

 Обычное устранение неполадок: 

 Гарантийное описание: 

 Как настроить уведомление: 

Прикосные операции: 

Şirketimizin akıllı saatini seçtiğiniz için teşekkürler. Aygıt kullanımını tamamen 
anlayabilirsiniz, pratik fonksiyonlarını değerlendirirsiniz ve bu kitap okuyarak 
operasyon metodlarını anlayabilirsiniz.
Şirketimiz, önceden haber vermeden bu kitabın içeriğine değişiklik yapmak 
hakkını koruyor.
Produkt yapılandırması: Bir paket kutusu, bir el, bir hostu ve bir yükleme 
durumu.
Lütfen bu el dikkatli okuyun ve ürünü kullanmadan önce doğru tutun.
Bu ürün günlük kullanım için suyu temizlemez giysileri destekliyor. Sıcak duş 
veya saun giymek için özel dikkat edin, çünkü su havasını engelleyemezler. 
Deniz suyunu yakıp temizlenmesini bekleyin ve zamanlı şekilde kurutulmasını 
bekleyin. If water enters due to not following instructions, our company does 
not provide free warranty. After soaking in water, the horn hole will accumulate 
water. Please throw the water out so that the sound can return to normal.
Eğer saat ilk defa bateryodan çıkarsa, lütfen yükleme durumunu çıkarın. Saat 
yükleme durumunda yerleştirildiğinde otomatik olarak adsorb edilecek ve USB 
yüklemek için adaptere girecek. adapterin giriş voltajı 5V1A/2A olması 
gerekiyor.

İki saat davalarıyla eşleştirilmiş, akıllı yeni oyun oynaması ve değiştirmesi:

1. Telefonunuza 'DaFit' uygulamasını indirin ve yükleyin. Uygulama dükkanında 
'DaFit' arayabilirsiniz.
İndirmek için, indirme bağlantısına atlamak için de aşağıdaki QR kodu 
tarayabilirsiniz (tarayıcı, WeChat, etc. kodu tarayabilir);
2. Bir saat bağlantısı
Bluetooth'u telefonda etkinleştirdikten sonra, APP'de "Aygıt Ekle" fonksiyonunu 
girin, aygıtı doğrudan arayın, aygıtın uygun Bluetooth MAC adresini bulun ve el 
olarak bağlan.
3. Aramalar için Bluetooth'a bağlan
Slide down to open the shortcut menu and ensure that the Bluetooth call switch is 
on (the Bluetooth icon in the middle of the status bar is in purple), which can be set 
on the phone. Bluetooth'da bir arama Bluetooth'u buldu (telefonda Bluetooth 
etkinleştirilmiş), kullandığınız ses cihazının adını bul ve Bağlantı'nı tıklayın. Başarılı 
bağlantıdan sonra arama fonksiyonunu ve müzik fonksiyonunu kullanabilirsiniz.

Android 5.0 ve yukarıda ve IOS 10.0 ve yukarıda

Kalp hızı:
1) Şimdiki kalp hızı değerinin ölçüsünü 
girmek için tıklayın ve havaya karşı 
karşılaştığında onu doğru giymenizi 
hatırlatırsın;
2) Gerçek zamanlı kalp hızı verileri APP 
üzerinde bulunabilir ve bu şekilde bir sütun 
çizgisinde kaydedilebilir;
3) Uygulamalara, kalp hızı verilerini eşzamanlı 
kaydetmeye bağlanın;

Kan oksijen:
1) Kan oksijen testi fonksiyonuna girmek için tıklayın;
2) The test data will be synchronized in real-time to the APP
3. Çoklu spor modları:
1) Özgür seçim için çoklu spor modlarını sunun;
2) Çalışma sırasında kalp hızı ve kaloriler gibi veriler kaydedilir;

3. Telefon: Telefonun ses Bluetooth ile bağlandıktan sonra, yeni aramaları, aramaları 
ve bağlantı fonksiyonlarını görünce girebilir, destekleyebilir (uygulamayı 8 kontak 
kartına destek etmek için kısayol iletişimi ayarlayın);
4. Adım sayısı: O günde yapılan adımlar sayısını, kalori tüketimini ve eğitim zamanı 
görülebilirsiniz; Her gece saat 12'de, günün verileri sıfır olarak kurtaracak ve sıfır 
olarak tekrar ayarlanacak, son yedi güne kadar adım sayma kayıtlarına destek 
ediyor. Adım sayma fonksiyonu hakkında bilgi göstermek için adım sayma 
arayüzüne tıklayın;
5. Uyku gözlemi: 10:00'dan 8:00'e kadar gelecek gün uyku uzunluğunuz ve 
kalitesiniz kaydedilecek, programınızı düzeltmeniz ve uyku kalitesini geliştirmenize 
yardım etmeniz için. Uyku fonksiyonu arayüzünde uyku ile ilgili verileri 
arayabilirsiniz;
6. Karşılaştırma: İlk defa onu etkinleştirmek için kalibre için prompteleri takip 
etmelisiniz. Kaliblemeden sonra kompas fonksiyonunu kullanabilirsiniz;
7. Voice Assistant: After connecting the APP and call audio, wake up the phone's 
voice assistant through the watch's voice assistant function.
8. Bilgi kayıtları: Bu fonksiyonun, mesaj bildirimlerini ayarlamak için üçüncü parti 
program ı mesajlarını sorgulamak için mobil uygulama "DaFit" uygulamasına 

bağlantısı gerekiyor.
9. Müzik kontrolü: Telefonda müzik kontrol ve çalabilir.
10. Hesaplayıcı: Basit hesaplamalar yapabilir.
11. Saat dur: Bu fonksiyonu zamanla aç.
12. Ayarlar: Görüntüleme ve parlak ayarlarını dahil aygıtlar için çeşitli yerel ayarlar 
ayarlayın (parlak ayarlama, uyku zamanı, yüksek ekran, arama ve menü stili, etc.), ses 
vibrasyon ayarlarını ayarlayın, rahatsız etme modunu, ses Bluetooth değiştirme, etc.
13. Hava: Uygulama bağlandıktan sonra, DaFIT tarafından gerçek zamanda günlük 
ve son yedi gün verilen hava bilgilerini eşitleyebilirsiniz.
14. Flashlight: bir �ashlight fonksiyonunu destekliyor ve fonksiyonu girdikten sonra, 
tıklamak a çılıp kapatılıp kontrol edebilir;
15. Kamera kontrolü: Uygulama bağlantıs ı (kamera izinlerini aldıktan sonra), 
fonksiyonu girmek için tıklayın (ya da uygulama kamerasının kontrolünden 
doğrudan fonksiyonu girin) ve sonra mobil telefon fotoğrafının uzak kontrolünü 
etkinleştirmek için tıklayın (uygulama telefonun şu anda arayüzünde olmalı ve arka 
planda olmalı);
16. Alarm saat: alarm fonksiyonunu destekliyor ve uyarı hatırlatıcılarını özgürce 
ayarlayabilir;
17. Menstrual period: Female users can set their own female health information 
through other settings on the app, and will provide health reminders based on 
di�erent settings;
Uzun oturma hatırlatıcısı, su içme hatırlatıcısı, kalp hızı uyarıcıları, arama izleri, moda 
dönemini rahatsız etme ve ekranı ışıklamak için elimi yükseltme ayarları 
uygulamasının "Diğer ayarlama" fonksiyonunda ayarlanabilir.

Mesaj bildirimleri nasıl ayarlanacak:
Ayarlara git - Telefonunuzdaki uygulama yönetimi, DaFit'i bulun - İzin Yönetimi ve 
tüm seçenekleri aç. Bildirim Yönetimini tekrar girin - DaFit'i bul ve tüm izinlerle aç.
Arkaplan çalışma izni, gir, sınırsız seçin. Geri dön. Kendi başlangıcını açıp açık 
moduna girmenizi isteyeceksiniz. Geri dön, istediğiniz uygulama mesajını seç ve 
açmak için tıklayın.
On the IOS end, you can open the shared system noti�cation in the settings of your 
phone - Bluetooth - Connected Bluetooth settings;
Not: Eğer seçilen uygulamaların bilgisayar versiyonu internette olursa, mobil sonu 
bilgi bildirimleri alamayacak ve saat size hatırlatmayacak.

Ortak sorun çekme:
1. Saat açılamaz: güç düğmesini bastırma süreci çok kısa, 3 saniyeden fazla sürüyor; 
Batarya seviyesi çok düşük, lütfen yüklemek için bir kablo kullanın;
2. Saat normalde yüklenemez: yükleme bağlantısı saat ile normal bağlantısı olup 
olmadığını ve yükleyicinin normal olup olmadığını; Batarya seviyesi düşük 
olduğunda, yükleme arayüzü göstermeden önce bir süre yüklenecek;
3. İlk olarak, tüketici sınıfı olarak kabul edilen elektronik sensörler tarafından insan 
etkinliğini izleyen aygıtları izle. Bu ürün bazı hataları denemesi normal. Lütfen 
verileri objektif olarak tedavi edin;
4. Eğer telefonunuz güvenlik yönetimi veya hızlandırma uygulamalarını 
temizliyorsa, lütfen
'DaFit' 'i beyaz liste olarak ayarlayın (güven listesi);
5. If some software issues occur while the watch is running, it can be restored to 

normal by restoring the factory settings.

Warranty Description:
1. Bu ürün normalde kullanıldığında, eğer üretim, maddeler, tasarım ve diğer 
sebepler yüzünden kalite sorunlar varsa, anne tahtası satın gününden bir yıl 
boyunca bedava garanti edilecek ve bateri ve yükleyici altı ay boyunca garanti 
edilecek.
2. Kullanıcının kişisel sebeplerinden sebep olan hatalar için özgür garanti 
sağlamıyor:
İzin verilmez felaketler tarafından, saatler değiştirilmesi ve bölümler tarafından 
sebep olan saldırılar;
(2) Kullanma sırasında kazayla düşmüş hasar;
(3) Bütün insan hasarı veya üçüncü tarafından boşluk, yanlış kullanılması (suyun 
içkisi, dış güç kırıklığı, periferal komponentlerden atılması, etc.), garanti tarafından 
kaplanmıyor.
Özgür garanti istediğinde, lütfen satın alış tarihini ve alış yerinin işaretini verin.
4. Tüm ürün fonksiyonları ilk olarak �ziksel.

Kullanıcı El Kitabı

Ürüntü Görüntü:

Flashover kabuğu değiştirmesi:

Bağlantı eğitimi:

DaFit QR code:

Sağlık Funksiyonlarına giriş:

Funksiyon İşlemi:

Dokunma operasyonu:

  : ءارشلا خيرات

  دوك كام 

: رجتم ءارش 

  : ليمعلا عيقوت

  : عيقوتلا بتاك 

: لحملا متخ 

ةقباطملا ةداهش

  شتفم

ميلستلا تقو 

Data de compra:

Código MAC:

Loja de Compra:

Assinatura do Cliente:

Assinatura do assistente de loja:

Carimbo da loja:

Inspector
Prazo de entrega

Certificado de 
conformidade

Data de compra:

Código MAC:

Loja de Compra:

Assinatura do Cliente:

Assinatura do assistente de loja:

Carimbo da loja:

Inspector
Prazo de entrega

Certificado de 
conformidade

Дата покупки: 

Код MAC: 

Купить магазин:

Подпись клиента: 

 Подпись продавца: 

 Заводской штамп:

 Инспектор 
 Время выпуска

Сертификат
соответствия 

Alış tarihi:

MAC kodu:

Alış dükkanı:

Müşteri İmza:

Alış asistanı imzası:

Dükkan işareti:

Sözlük 
sertifikası

Müfettiş
Teslim zamanı


